74LVXC4245
8-Bit Dual Supply Configurable Voltage Interface
Transceiver with TRI-STATE®Outputs
General Description
The LVXC4245 is a 24-pin dual-supply, 8-bit configurable
voltage interface transceiver suited for PCMCIA and other
real time configurable I/O applications. The VCCA pin accepts
a 5V supply level. The “A” port is a dedicated 5V port. The

meets all the voltage and current requirements of the ISA
bus standard (IEEE P996).
74LVXC4245 Ordering Information
The device number is used to form part of a simplified purchasing code where the package type and temperature range are de-
fined as follows:
74LVXC4245
DS012009-3
DS012009-6
www.national.com 6
*
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted
24-Lead (0.300" Wide) Molded Small Outline Package, JEDEC
Order Number 74LVXC4245WM or 74LVXC4245WMX
NS Package Number M24B
24-Lead (0.150" Wide) Molded Shrink Small Outline Package, JEDEC
(also known as QSOP)
Order Number 74LVXC4245QSC or 74LVXC4245QSCX
NS Package Number MQA24
7 www.national.com
*
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY